Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026

Fee/Charge Title

Registration Fee

Student Government Operations/Student Activity Fee
Immunization Fee

Student Building Renovation Fee

AHEC Library Resource Fee

MSUD Health Center Fee

Instructional Program Fee

Mental Health Counseling Service Fee
Clean Energy/Student Sustainability Fee
Student Facilites Fee

Auraria Bond Fee

Auraria Bond Fee

Auraria Bond Fee

Auraria Bond Fee

Computerized Accounting SPRING TERM ONLY
Spreadsheet Apps/ Accounting FALL TERM OLNY
Intro to Design Theory

History of Architecutre

Themes in Architectural History
Building Science

Building Structures

Building Detailing

Capstone

Architectural Graphics

Architectural Visualization
Architectural Visualization

Cannabis Plant Botany and Cultivation
Biological Anthropology with Lab
Visual Concepts 2-D Design

Visual Concepts 3-D Design

Art Appreciation

Art History: Ancient Medieval

Art History: Renaissance to 1900

Art History: 1900-Present

Drawing |

Digital Photography |

Principles of Animal Biology

Science of Biology DL

Science of Biology w/lab

Basic Anatomy and Physiology
General Biology | DL

General College Biology | w/lab
General Biology Il DL

General College Biology Il w/lab
Human Anatomy & Physiology | w/lab
Human Anatomy & Physiology | w/ lab DL
Human Anatomy & Physiology Il w/lab
Human Anatomy & Physiology Il w/lab:SC1
Microbiology w/lab

Microbiology w/lab DL

Legal Environments of Business
SketchUp

Rhino

Revit Architecture

Advanced Revit Architecture

Solid Works/Mechanical

Introduction to Chemistry | with Lab
General College Chemistry | with Lab
General College Chemistry Il with Lab
Organic Chemistry | with Lab

Intro to Criminal Justice: SS3

Policing Systems

Crime Scene Investigation

$17.55
$9.67
$2.00
$8.00
$8.95
$24.00
$9.05
$13.32
$10.85
$7.12
$54.16
$74.92
$99.89
$114.48
$109.00
$137.00
$40.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$15.00
$40.00
$60.00
$250.00
$90.00
$30.00
$150.00
$40.00
$20.00
$100.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$35.00
$45.00
$81.25
$194.00
$81.25
$81.25
$288.00
$83.75
$227.00
$83.75
$83.75
$183.00
$83.75
$170.00
$85.00
$158.00
$36.00
$120.00
$120.00
$60.00
$60.00
$120.00
$245.00
$230.00
$240.00
$72.50
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

Frequency
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Semester
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Semester
Per Credit Hour
Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester
1-3 Credit Hours
4-6 Credit Hours

7-11 Credit Hours
1z Lreqait Hours or

NMara

Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Applicable Courses
Any registration
Various

ACC 1025
ACC 1035
AEC 1100
AEC 1110
AEC 1120
AEC 1500
AEC 1501
AEC 1502
AEC2089
AEC 2220
AEC 2221
AEC 2221
AGY 3025
ANT 1005
ART 1002
ART 1003
ART 1110
ART 1111
ART 1112
ART 1113
ART 1201
ART 1401
BIO 1003
BIO 1005
BIO 1005
BIO 1006
BIO 1111
BIO 1111
BIO 1112
BIO 1112
BIO 2101
BIO 2101
BIO 2102
BIO 2102
BIO 2104
BIO 2104
BUS 2016
CAD 1110
CAD 1115
CAD 2220
CAD 2221
CAD 2455
CHE 1011
CHE 1111
CHE 1112
CHE 2111
CRJ 1010
CRJ 1025
CRJ 1027




Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026

Fee/Charge Title

Correctional Process

Intro to Forensic Science and Criminalistics
Fundamentals of Cannabis Science
Chemical Analysis of Medicinal Plants
Extraction for Production
Micobiological Analysis of Medicinal Plants
Medicinal Plant Analysis Capstone
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Lecture
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Care
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Care
Dental Radiology

Dental Materials

Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene |
Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene IA
Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene Il
Clincial Practice of Dental Hygiene Il
Clincial Practice of Dental Hygiene Il
Robotics Design

Intro Design/Engineering Apps
Natural Disasters

Environmental Science DL
Environmental Science with Lab
Physical Geology with Lab DL
Physical Geology with Lab DL
Historical Geology with Lab DL

Intro to health

Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy

Phlebotomy

Medical Terminology

Basic EKG Interpretation

Basic EKG interpretation

Internship Health Professional
Human Nutrition

App Nut Whole Food Cooking
Applied Nutrition to Whole Food Cooking DL
Fitness and Wellness

Cer Pers Trainer

Introduction to Machine Shop
Introduction to Engine Lathe
Intermediate Engine Lathe
Introduction to Milling Machine
Intermediate Milling Machine
Advanced Machining Operations
Machining Workshop

Intro to CNC Turning Operation

CNC Turning Operations Il
Introduction to CNC Milling Operations
CNC Milling Operations Il

CAD/CAM 2D

CAD/CAM 3D

Advanced Inspection Techniques
Introduction to Wire EDM

Wire EDM Operations

Wire EDM Programming
Introduction to the 5-Axis Milling Machine
5-Axis Milling Machine Operation
5-Axis Milling Machine Programming
Machining Workshop

Medical Office Administration
Pharmacology for Medical Assisting
Medical Assistant Internship

Medical Assisting Laboratory

$30.00
$30.00
$202.40
$210.45
$202.40
$210.45
$220.00
$5,500.00
$64.00
$10.01
$64.00
$62.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$10.01
$65.00
$0.00
$100.00
$81.25
$239.00
$81.25
$64.88
$80.00
$80.00
$24.99
$85.20
$105.00
$125.00
$75.00
$78.75
$125.00
$41.00
$10.01
$85.00
$17.10
$9.50
$71.25
$422.00
$150.00
$156.00
$168.00
$159.00
$184.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$145.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$62.50
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$0.00
$25.00
$10.01
$40.00

Frequency
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Applicable Courses

CRJ 1045

CRJ 2032

CSO 3010
CSO 4000
CSO 4010
CSO 4015
CSO 4089
DEH 1001
DEH 1002
DEH 1002
DEH 1004
DEH 1026
DEH 1070
DEH 1071
DEH 2070
DEH 2070
DEH 2071
EGG 1030

EGT 1110
ENV1010

ENV 1111
ENV 1111
GEY 1111

GEY 1111

GEY 1112

HPR 1000
HPR 1020
HPR 1020
HPR 1020
HPR 1020
HPR 1039
HPR 1050
HPR 1050
HPR 1080
HWE 1050
HWE 1054
HWE 1054
HWE 1061
HWE 1068
MAC 1001
MAC 1010
MAC 1011
MAC 1020
MAC 1021
MAC 1041
MAC 1078
MAC 2001
MAC 2002
MAC 2005
MAC 2006
MAC 2040
MAC 2045
MAC 2050
MAC 2051
MAC 2053
MAC 2057
MAC 2059
MAC 2060
MAC 2061
MAC 2078
MAP 1010
MAP 1050
MAP 1083
MAP 2038




Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026

Fee/Charge Title

Medical Assisting Clinical Skills

Medical Assisting Clinical Skills

Intro to Computer Graphics

Private Instruction |

Private Instruction Il

Private Instruction IlI

Private Instruction IV

Nurse Aide Health Care Skills

Nurse Assistant Clinical Experience

Nurse Aide Clinical Experience

Basic Health Assessment for the Practical Nurse
Basic Health Assessment for the Practical Nurse
Practical Nursing Arts and Skills

Practical Nursing Arts and Skills
Pharmacology for Practical Nursing

Basic Concepts of Maternal-Newborn Nursing
Basic Concepts of Pediatric Nursing

Basic Concepts of Mental Health Nursing
Clinical |

Clinical |

Clinical |

Clinical Il

Clinical Il

Clinical Ill

Clinical IV

Clinical Ill

Clinical Il

Clinical IV

Clinical IV

Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Advanced Concepts of Medical-Surgical Nursing |
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing
Radiologic Procedures |

Radiologic Procedures Il

Radiographic Equipment and Imaging |
Radiographic Equipment and Imaging Il
Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship |

Radiographic Internship II

Internship: Radiographic Il

Advanced Medical Imaging

Mammography Internship |

Mammography Internship |

Mammography Internship |

Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)
Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)
Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)
Radiographic Internship IV

Radiographic Internship IV

Radiographic Internship IV

Radiographic Internship IV

Radiographic Intern V

MR Internship

$259.00
$40.00
$9.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$60.00
$10.01
$39.50
$190.00
$700.00
$700.00
$270.00
$0.00
$75.00
$75.00
$700.00
$145.00
$10.01
$39.50
$145.00
$10.01
$145.00
$145.00
$10.01
$39.50
$145.00
$10.01
$190.00
$50.00
$39.50
$10.01
$700.00
$50.00
$39.50
$700.00
$700.00
$39.50
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$20.00
$39.50
$50.00
$37.00
$10.01
$150.00
$37.00
$0.00
$55.00
$39.50
$25.00
$10.00
$39.50
$25.00
$10.01
$50.00
$20.00
$37.00
$10.01
$37.00
$10.01

Frequency
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Credit Hour
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Applicable Courses
MAP 2040
MAP 2040
MGD 1001
MUS 1041
MUS 1042
MUS 2041
MUS 2042
NUA 1010
NUA 1070
NUA 1070
NUR 1003
NUR 1003
NUR 1005
NUR 1005
NUR 1010
NUR 1013
NUR 1014
NUR 1015
NUR 1070
NUR 1070
NUR 1070
NUR 1071
NUR 1071
NUR 1072
NUR 1072
NUR 1072
NUR 1072
NUR 1073
NUR 1073
NUR 2002
NUR 2002
NUR 2002
NUR 2002
NUR 2002
NUR 2006
NUR 2006
NUR 2006
NUR 2011
NUR 2011
RTE 1021
RTE 1022
RTE 1041
RTE 1042
RTE 1081
RTE 1081
RTE 1081
RTE 1081
RTE 1081
RTE 1081
RTE 1082
RTE 1083
RTE 1021
RTE 2070
RTE 2070
RTE 2070
RTE 2080
RTE 2080
RTE 2080
RTE 2081
RTE 2081
RTE 2081
RTE 2081
RTE 2082
RTE 2084




Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026

Fee/Charge Title

MR Internship

Mammography Clinic
Mammography Internship
Mammography Internship

Sterile Instrument Processing
Internship: Sterile Processing

Sterile Processing Seminar

Surgical Technology Skills Lab

Intro to Surgical Technology Lab
Surgical Technology Seminar
Surgical Technology Seminar
Surgical Technology Seminar
Surgical Internship |

Elements of Theatrical Craft & Design
Theatre in Denver

Theatre Production |

Theatre Production Il
Paint/Draw/Model/Rndr Techs

Set Design for Theatre & Film
Theatre Production Il

Theatre Production IV

Stage Properties

301 Intro to Laboratory Procedures
Veterinary Nursing

302 Humane Treatment and Handling - Intro to Lab Procedures
301 Humane Treatment and Handling - Intro to Lab Procedures
Veterinary Assistant Surgical Nursing
Diagnostic Imaging

Internship

Veterinary Anatomy and Physiology |
Anesthesiology

Veterinary Microbiology

Small Animal Nursing

Veterinary Large Animal

Diagnostic Imaging Internship
Internship 11

Internship I

Allied Cutting Processes
Oxyacetylene Joining Processes
Basic Shielded Medal Arc |

Blueprint for Welders and Fitters
Advanced Shielded Medal Arc |
Advanced Shielded Medal Arc Il
Introduction to Gas Tungsten Arc Welding
Introduction to Gas Metal Arc Welding
Gas Metal Arc Welding Il

Advanced Gas Tungsten Arc Welding
Pipe Welding |

Design, Layout and Fabrication
Creative Welding

$39.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$150.00
$10.01
$150.00
$190.00
$190.00
$0.00
$247.00
$45.00
$10.01
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$187.00
$0.00
$30.00
$200.00
$150.00
$30.00
$25.00
$50.00
$75.00
$338.00
$45.00
$36.00
$75.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00
$211.00
$158.00
$295.00
$42.00
$237.00
$167.00
$170.00
$396.00
$387.00
$219.00
$436.00
$211.00
$211.00

Frequency
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term
Per Term

Applicable Courses
RTE 2084
RTE 2091
RTE 2091
RTE 2091
SPI 1000
SPI 1081
SP12079
STE 1001
STE 1003
STE 2069
STE 2069
STE 2069
STE 2081
THE 1007
THE 1010
THE 1031
THE 1032
THE 2000
THE 2021
THE 2031
THE 2032
THE 2041
VET 1008
VET 1015
VET 1016
VET 1016
VET 1017
VET 1034
VET 1083
VET 2005
VET 2025
VET 2034
VET 2038
VET 2039
VET 2080
VET 2081
VET 2082
WEL 1001
WEL 1002
WEL 1003
WEL 1006
WEL 1010
WEL 1011
WEL 1024
WEL 1025
WEL 2002
WEL 2024
WEL 2030
WEL 2051
WEL 2064




