Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026			
Fee/Charge Title	Amount	Frequency	Applicable Courses
Registration Fee	\$17.55	Per Term	Any registration
Student Government Operations/Student Activity Fee	\$9.67	Per Credit Hour	Various
mmunization Fee	\$2.00	Per Semester	-
Student Building Renovation Fee	\$8.00	Per Credit Hour	-
AHEC Library Resource Fee	\$8.95	Per Credit Hour	-
MSUD Health Center Fee	\$24.00	Per Semester	-
nstructional Program Fee	\$9.05	Per Credit Hour	-
Mental Health Counseling Service Fee	\$13.32	Per Semester	-
Clean Energy/Student Sustainability Fee	\$10.85	Per Semester	-
Student Facilites Fee	\$7.12	Per Semester	-
Auraria Bond Fee	\$54.16	1-3 Credit Hours	-
Auraria Bond Fee	\$74.92	4-6 Credit Hours	-
Auraria Bond Fee	\$99.89	7-11 Credit Hours	-
Auraria Bond Fee	\$114.48	More	-
Computerized Accounting SPRING TERM ONLY	\$109.00	Per Term	ACC 1025
Spreadsheet Apps/ Accounting FALL TERM OLNY	\$137.00	Per Term	ACC 1035
ntro to Design Theory	\$40.00	Per Term	AEC 1100
History of Architecutre	\$20.00	Per Term	AEC 1110
Themes in Architectural History	\$20.00	Per Term	AEC 1120
Building Science	\$40.00	Per Term	AEC 1500
Building Structures	\$15.00	Per Term	AEC 1501
Building Detailing	\$40.00	Per Term	AEC 1502
Capstone	\$60.00	Per Term	AEC2089
Architectural Graphics	\$250.00	Per Term	AEC 2220
Architectural Visualization	\$90.00	Per Term	AEC 2221
Architectural Visualization	\$30.00	Per Term	AEC 2221
Cannabis Plant Botany and Cultivation	\$150.00	Per Term	AGY 3025
Biological Anthropology with Lab	\$40.00	Per Term	ANT 1005
Visual Concepts 2-D Design	\$20.00	Per Term	ART 1002
/isual Concepts 3-D Design	\$100.00	Per Term	ART 1003
Art Appreciation	\$3.00	Per Term	ART 1110
Art History: Ancient Medieval	\$3.00	Per Term	ART 1111
·			ART 1111 ART 1112
Art History: Renaissance to 1900	\$3.00 \$3.00	Per Term	ART 1112 ART 1113
Art History: 1900-Present		Per Term	
Drawing I	\$35.00	Per Term	ART 1201
Digital Photography I	\$45.00	Per Term	ART 1401
Principles of Animal Biology	\$81.25	Per Term	BIO 1003
Science of Biology DL	\$194.00	Per Term	BIO 1005
Science of Biology w/lab	\$81.25	Per Term	BIO 1005
Basic Anatomy and Physiology	\$81.25	Per Term	BIO 1006
General Biology I DL	\$288.00	Per Term	BIO 1111
General College Biology I w/lab	\$83.75	Per Term	BIO 1111
General Biology II DL	\$227.00	Per Term	BIO 1112
General College Biology II w/lab	\$83.75	Per Term	BIO 1112
Human Anatomy & Physiology I w/lab	\$83.75	Per Term	BIO 2101
Human Anatomy & Physiology I w/ lab DL	\$183.00	Per Term	BIO 2101
Human Anatomy & Physiology II w/lab	\$83.75	Per Term	BIO 2102
Human Anatomy & Physiology II w/lab:SC1	\$170.00	Per Term	BIO 2102
Microbiology w/lab	\$85.00	Per Term	BIO 2104
Microbiology w/lab DL	\$158.00	Per Term	BIO 2104
egal Environments of Business	\$36.00	Per Term	BUS 2016
SketchUp	\$120.00	Per Term	CAD 1110
Rhino	\$120.00	Per Term	CAD 1115
Revit Architecture	\$60.00	Per Term	CAD 2220
Advanced Revit Architecture	\$60.00	Per Term	CAD 2221
Solid Works/Mechanical	\$120.00	Per Term	CAD 2455
ntroduction to Chemistry I with Lab	\$245.00	Per Term	CHE 1011
General College Chemistry I with Lab	\$230.00	Per Term	CHE 1111
General College Chemistry II with Lab	\$240.00	Per Term	CHE 1112
Organic Chemistry I with Lab	\$72.50	Per Term	CHE 2111
ntro to Criminal Justice: SS3	\$30.00	Per Term	CRJ 1010
Policing Systems	\$30.00	Per Term	CRJ 1025
Crime Scene Investigation	\$30.00	Per Term	CRJ 1027

Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026			
Fee/Charge Title	Amount	Frequency	Applicable Courses
Correctional Process	\$30.00	Per Term	CRJ 1045
Intro to Forensic Science and Criminalistics	\$30.00	Per Term	CRJ 2032
Fundamentals of Cannabis Science	\$202.40	Per Term	CSO 3010
Chemical Analysis of Medicinal Plants	\$210.45	Per Term	CSO 4000
Extraction for Production	\$202.40	Per Term	CSO 4010
Micobiological Analysis of Medicinal Plants	\$210.45	Per Term	CSO 4015
Medicinal Plant Analysis Capstone	\$220.00	Per Term	CSO 4089
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Lecture	\$5,500.00	Per Term	DEH 1001
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Care	\$64.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 1002
Preclinical Dental Hygiene Care	\$10.01	Per Term	DEH 1002
Dental Radiology	\$64.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 1004
Dental Materials	\$62.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 1026
Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene I	\$65.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 1070
Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene IA	\$65.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 1071
Clinical Practice of Dental Hygiene II	\$65.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 2070
Clincial Practice of Dental Hygiene II	\$10.01	Per Term	DEH 2070
Clincial Practice of Dental Hygiene III	\$65.00	Per Credit Hour	DEH 2071
Robotics Design	\$0.00	Per Term	EGG 1030
Intro Design/Engineering Apps	\$100.00	Per Term	EGT 1110
Natural Disasters	\$81.25	Per Term	ENV1010
Environmental Science DL	\$239.00	Per Term	ENV 1111
Environmental Science with Lab	\$81.25	Per Term	ENV 1111
Physical Geology with Lab DL	\$64.88	Per Term	GEY 1111
Physical Geology with Lab DL	\$80.00	Per Term	GEY 1111
Historical Geology with Lab DL	\$80.00	Per Term	GEY 1112
Intro to health	\$24.99	Per Term	HPR 1000
Phlebotomy	\$85.20	Per Term	HPR 1020
Phlebotomy	\$105.00	Per Term	HPR 1020
Phlebotomy	\$125.00	Per Term	HPR 1020
Phlebotomy	\$75.00	Per Term	HPR 1020
Medical Terminology	\$78.75	Per Term	HPR 1039
Basic EKG Interpretation	\$125.00	Per Term	HPR 1050
Basic EKG interpretation	\$41.00	Per Term	HPR 1050
Internship Health Professional	\$10.01	Per Term	HPR 1080
Human Nutrition	\$85.00	Per Term	HWE 1050
App Nut Whole Food Cooking	\$17.10	Per Term	HWE 1054
Applied Nutrition to Whole Food Cooking DL	\$9.50	Per Term	HWE 1054
Fitness and Wellness	\$71.25	Per Term	HWE 1061
Cer Pers Trainer	\$422.00	Per Term	HWE 1068
Introduction to Machine Shop	\$150.00	Per Term	MAC 1001
Introduction to Engine Lathe	\$156.00	Per Term	MAC 1010
Intermediate Engine Lathe	\$168.00	Per Term	MAC 1011
Introduction to Milling Machine	\$159.00	Per Term	MAC 1020
Intermediate Milling Machine	\$184.00	Per Term	MAC 1021
Advanced Machining Operations	\$150.00	Per Term	MAC 1041
Machining Workshop	\$100.00	Per Term	MAC 1078
Intro to CNC Turning Operation	\$150.00	Per Term	MAC 2001
CNC Turning Operations II	\$200.00	Per Term	MAC 2002
Introduction to CNC Milling Operations	\$145.00	Per Term	MAC 2005
CNC Milling Operations II	\$200.00	Per Term	MAC 2006
CAD/CAM 2D	\$100.00	Per Term	MAC 2040
CAD/CAM 3D	\$100.00	Per Term	MAC 2045
Advanced Inspection Techniques	\$62.50	Per Term	MAC 2050
Introduction to Wire EDM Wire EDM Operations	\$100.00	Per Term	MAC 2051
Wire EDM Operations	\$150.00 \$150.00	Per Term	MAC 2053
Wire EDM Programming	\$150.00	Per Term	MAC 2057
Introduction to the 5-Axis Milling Machine	\$200.00	Per Term	MAC 2059
5-Axis Milling Machine Operation	\$200.00	Per Term	MAC 2060
5-Axis Milling Machine Programming	\$200.00	Per Term	MAC 2061
Machining Workshop	\$150.00	Per Term	MAC 2078 MAP 1010
Madical Office Administration			1 N/AP 1010
Medical Office Administration	\$0.00	Per Term	
Medical Office Administration Pharmacology for Medical Assisting Medical Assistant Internship	\$0.00 \$25.00 \$10.01	Per Term Per Term Per Term	MAP 1050 MAP 1083

Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026			
Fee/Charge Title	Amount	Frequency	Applicable Courses
Medical Assisting Clinical Skills	\$259.00	Per Term	MAP 2040
Medical Assisting Clinical Skills	\$40.00	Per Term	MAP 2040
Intro to Computer Graphics	\$9.00	Per Term	MGD 1001
Private Instruction I	\$250.00	Per Credit Hour	MUS 1041
Private Instruction II	\$250.00	Per Credit Hour	MUS 1042
Private Instruction III	\$250.00	Per Credit Hour	MUS 2041
Private Instruction IV	\$250.00	Per Credit Hour	MUS 2042
Nurse Aide Health Care Skills	\$60.00	Per Term	NUA 1010
Nurse Assistant Clinical Experience	\$10.01	Per Term	NUA 1070
Nurse Aide Clinical Experience	\$39.50	Per Term	NUA 1070
Basic Health Assessment for the Practical Nurse	\$190.00	Per Term	NUR 1003
Basic Health Assessment for the Practical Nurse	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 1003
Practical Nursing Arts and Skills	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 1005
Practical Nursing Arts and Skills	\$270.00	Per Term	NUR 1005
Pharmacology for Practical Nursing	\$0.00	Per Term	NUR 1010
Basic Concepts of Maternal-Newborn Nursing	\$75.00	Per Term	NUR 1013
Basic Concepts of Pediatric Nursing	\$75.00	Per Term	NUR 1014
Basic Concepts of Mental Health Nursing	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 1015
Clinical I	\$145.00	Per Term	NUR 1070
Clinical I	\$10.01	Per Term	NUR 1070
Clinical I	\$39.50	Per Term	NUR 1070
Clinical II	\$145.00	Per Term	NUR 1071
Clinical II	\$143.00	Per Term	NUR 1071
Clinical III	\$145.00	Per Term	NUR 1072
Clinical IV	\$145.00	Per Term	NUR 1072
Clinical III	\$10.01	Per term	NUR 1072
Clinical III	\$39.50	Per Term	NUR 1072
Clinical IV	\$145.00	Per Term	NUR 1073
Clinical IV	\$10.01	Per Term	NUR 1073
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$190.00	Per Term	NUR 2002
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$50.00	Per Term	NUR 2002
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$39.50	Per Term	NUR 2002
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$10.01	Per Term	NUR 2002
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 2002
Advanced Concepts of Medical-Surgical Nursing I	\$50.00	Per Term	NUR 2006
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$39.50	Per Term	NUR 2006
Transition from LPN to Professional Nursing	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 2006
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing	\$700.00	Per Term	NUR 2011
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing	\$39.50	Per Term	NUR 2011
Radiologic Procedures I	\$55.00	Per Credit Hour	RTE 1021
Radiologic Procedures II	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RTE 1021
Radiographic Equipment and Imaging I	\$55.00 \$55.00	Per Credit Hour	RTE 1022
Radiographic Equipment and Imaging I		Per Credit Hour	RTE 1041
	\$55.00	Per Credit Hour	RTE 1042
Radiographic Internship I	\$20.00	Per Term	
Radiographic Internship I	\$39.50	Per Term	RTE 1081 RTE 1081
Radiographic Internship I	\$50.00	Per Term	
Radiographic Internship I Radiographic Internship I	\$37.00	Per Term	RTE 1081
0 1	\$10.01	Per Term	RTE 1081
Radiographic Internship I	\$150.00	Per Term	RTE 1081
Radiographic Internship II	\$37.00	Per Term	RTE 1082
Internship: Radiographic III	\$0.00	Per Term	RTE 1083
Advanced Medical Imaging	\$55.00	Per Credit Hour	RTE 1021
Mammography Internship I	\$39.50	Per Term	RTE 2070
Mammography Internship I	\$25.00	Per Term	RTE 2070
Mammography Internship I	\$10.00	Per Term	RTE 2070
Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)	\$39.50	Per Term	RTE 2080
Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)	\$25.00	Per Term	RTE 2080
Advanced Clinical (CT Clinical Internship)	\$10.01	Per Term	RTE 2080
Radiographic Internship IV	\$50.00	Per Term	RTE 2081
Radiographic Internship IV	\$20.00	Per Term	RTE 2081
Radiographic Internship IV	\$37.00	Per Term	RTE 2081
Radiographic Internship IV	\$10.01	Per Term	RTE 2081
Radiographic Intern V	\$37.00	Per Term	RTE 2082
MR Internship	\$10.01	Per Term	RTE 2084

Community College of Denver COURSE SPECIFIC FEES 2025-2026			
Fee/Charge Title	Amount	Frequency	Applicable Courses
MR Internship	\$39.50	Per Term	RTE 2084
Mammography Clinic	\$0.00	Per Term	RTE 2091
Mammography Internship	\$0.00	Per Term	RTE 2091
Mammography Internship	\$0.00	Per Term	RTE 2091
Sterile Instrument Processing	\$150.00	Per Term	SPI 1000
Internship: Sterile Processing	\$10.01	Per Term	SPI 1081
Sterile Processing Seminar	\$150.00	Per Term	SPI 2079
Surgical Technology Skills Lab	\$190.00	Per Term	STE 1001
Intro to Surgical Technology Lab	\$190.00	Per Term	STE 1003
Surgical Technology Seminar	\$0.00	Per Term	STE 2069
Surgical Technology Seminar	\$247.00	Per Term	STE 2069
Surgical Technology Seminar	\$45.00	Per Term	STE 2069
Surgical Internship I	\$10.01	Per Term	STE 2081
Elements of Theatrical Craft & Design	\$100.00	Per Term	THE 1007
Theatre in Denver	\$150.00	Per Term	THE 1010
Theatre Production I	\$150.00	Per Term	THE 1010
Theatre Production II	\$150.00	Per Term	THE 1032
Paint/Draw/Model/Rndr Techs	\$100.00	Per Term	THE 2000
Set Design for Theatre & Film	\$100.00	Per Term	THE 2021
Theatre Production III	\$150.00	Per Term	THE 2031
Theatre Production IV	\$150.00	Per Term	THE 2032
Stage Properties	\$187.00	Per Term	THE 2041
301 Intro to Laboratory Procedures	\$0.00	Per Term	VET 1008
Veterinary Nursing	\$30.00	Per Term	VET 1008
302 Humane Treatment and Handling - Intro to Lab Procedures	\$200.00	Per Term	VET 1015
301 Humane Treatment and Handling - Intro to Lab Procedures	\$150.00	Per Term	VET 1016
-	·	Per Term	
Veterinary Assistant Surgical Nursing	\$30.00		VET 1017 VET 1034
Diagnostic Imaging	\$25.00 \$50.00	Per Term Per Term	VET 1034 VET 1083
Internship	·		VET 1083 VET 2005
Veterinary Anatomy and Physiology I	\$75.00	Per Term	
Anesthesiology	\$338.00	Per Term	VET 2025
Veterinary Microbiology	\$45.00	Per Term	VET 2034
Small Animal Nursing	\$36.00	Per Term	VET 2038
Veterinary Large Animal	\$75.00	Per Term	VET 2039
Diagnostic Imaging Internship	\$19.00	Per Term	VET 2080
Internship II	\$19.00	Per Term	VET 2081
Internship III	\$19.00	Per Term	VET 2082
Allied Cutting Processes	\$211.00	Per Term	WEL 1001
Oxyacetylene Joining Processes	\$158.00	Per Term	WEL 1002
Basic Shielded Medal Arc I	\$295.00	Per Term	WEL 1003
Blueprint for Welders and Fitters	\$42.00	Per Term	WEL 1006
Advanced Shielded Medal Arc I	\$237.00	Per Term	WEL 1010
Advanced Shielded Medal Arc II	\$167.00	Per Term	WEL 1011
Introduction to Gas Tungsten Arc Welding	\$170.00	Per Term	WEL 1024
Introduction to Gas Metal Arc Welding	\$396.00	Per Term	WEL 1025
Gas Metal Arc Welding II	\$387.00	Per Term	WEL 2002
Advanced Gas Tungsten Arc Welding	\$219.00	Per Term	WEL 2024
Pipe Welding I	\$436.00	Per Term	WEL 2030
Design, Layout and Fabrication	\$211.00	Per Term	WEL 2051
Creative Welding	\$211.00	Per Term	WEL 2064